Ethernet-APL Rail Field Switch
LB9***-T**-B-***-**-*-Y*
< Stainless steel interface enclosure with remote I/O and Ethernet-
APL rail field switch
< Spur outputs intrinsically safe for Zone 0, 1, or 2
< Number of spur outputs selectable
< Packaged certified solution
< Installation in Zone 2 and Zone 22

Wall Mounting Option
For wall mounting the APL rail field switch use the accessory ACC-ARS-WM. See manual for details and dimensions.
Type Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
LB 9* ** – T * * – B – * * * – * * – * – Y ##-
#####
Example:
LB9408–TA2–B–ECB–4A–1
Ethernet-APL Rail Field Switch LB9***-T**-B-***-**-*-Y*
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
5-
01
-2
0
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
5-
01
-2
0
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 t2
10
35
9_
en
g.
pd
f
2Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
1 Electronic type
LB LB Remote I/O field unit
2 Installation area
94 Zone 2
95 Zone 2/22
96 Non-explosion-hazardous area (safe area)
3 Slots and redundancy
08 8 slots
12 12 slots
16 16 slots
22 22 slots
46 46 slots
4 Enclosure material
T Stainless steel 3.16 - brushed
5 Enclosure size - W x H x D
6 600 x 600 x 260 mm
7 800 x 800 x 300 mm
8 800 x 1000 x 300 mm
X Customized
6 Cable entry options for signals
0 Gland plate with entries for M16 cable glands